502110310 10/29/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Praveen Kumar Palacharla	10/25/2012
Kanthimathinathan T	10/25/2012
Neeraj Kumar Rai	10/25/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Honeywell International Inc.
Street Address:	101 Columbia Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 2245
City:	Morristown
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07962-2245

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13663010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9727312289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: Dallaspatents@DFW.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	H0036102_4341-13601
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Jordan Harkins

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0443 :H \$40.00 1366

502110310

source=H0036102_4341-13601_Assignment#page1.tif source=H0036102_4341-13601_Assignment#page2.tif source=H0036102_4341-13601_Assignment#page3.tif source=H0036102_4341-13601_Assignment#page4.tif source=H0036102_4341-13601_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0444

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Undersigned is an/are inventor(s) of an invention entitled:

PIEZO DRIVER HAVING LOW CURRENT QUIESENT OPERATION FOR USE IN A PERSONAL ALERT SAFETY SYSTEM OF A SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS

("Invention") for which one or more applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration, or other form of protection, rights, or title have been or will be made in certain countries ("Applications"), as further described below, or, if not identified here by filing date and serial number, executed by me on even date hereof:

U.S.	13/663,010	October 29, 2012
Country	Application Serial No.	Application Filing Date

WHEREAS, Honeywell International Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, having a principal office and place of business at 101 Columbia Road, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245, United States, desires to acquire the Undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, , and in and to said Applications inclusive of all ancillary rights relating thereto, any and all priority rights derived from or enjoyed by said Applications, and all patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Invention, in any country or countries and in respect of the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Undersigned hereby:

Sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest worldwide and in all countries, in and to: the Invention and all improvements; the Applications; any further applications for patent, design registration, utility model registration or other forms of protection, rights or titles for the whole or any part or parts of or improvements to the Invention in any country or countries ("Further Applications") together with the right to file divisional applications, substitute applications and continuation and continuation in part applications of any one or more of the Applications and Further Applications ("Divisionals"); the right to obtain patents, design registrations, utility model registrations and all other forms of protection, rights and titles relating to the Invention and all improvements; the right in and to any patent or reissue patent relating to the Applications, Further Applications and Divisionals ("Grants"); and the right to obtain any extensions / supplementary protection certificates ("Extensions"); together with the right to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or to obtain other remedies for acts committed in respect of one or more of the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals

PATENT REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0445 and Extensions, whether such acts are committed before or after the date of this Assignment; with the intent that the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Grants, Further Applications, Divisionals and Extensions are owned and enjoyed by Assignee absolutely to the full end of the term or terms for same;

Agrees, upon request, to provide assistance and to execute any and all further documents, at the expense of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (as applicable), which may be necessary or desirable to enable Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (as applicable), to file, prosecute, bring proceedings and take other actions with respect to any and all of the Invention and all improvements, Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals, Grants and Extensions, and any and all patents and registrations granted thereon and other forms of protection, rights and titles relating thereto, and further agrees to execute, upon request and at the expense of Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (as applicable), any and all further documents which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of Assignee therein;

Authorizes Assignee and its patent agents and attorneys to insert, above, the jurisdictions, application numbers, filing dates and any other indicia identifying the applications when such information is available for the purpose of recording this Assignment; and

Authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents or any equivalent authority to issue to Assignee each and every patent, registration and other form of protection, right, and title granted upon the Applications, Further Applications, Divisionals, Grants and Extensions.

THIS ASSIGNMENT shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the Undersigned and their heir, legal representatives, successors and permitted assigns.

DELIVERY of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment Undersigned:	has been executed below by the
and	
PALACHARLA, Praveen Kumar Flat No. 109-A, Saikrupa Apartment, Block C Madinaguda, Miyapur Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, 500050, India Citizenship: India	Date:2\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
STATEMENT BY WITH	
I, Rahul Nair	, whose full Post Office address is
I, Rahul Nair Honeywell Hyderahad. (Address of Witness)	A-P
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see known to me to be a person named in the Assignment, duly	the above named person, personally
(Signature of Witness)	

T. Kankimaklinakhaz	Date: <u> </u>
T, Karthimathiain 144 2 nd Cross, ISRO Layout Bangalore, Karnatska, 560078, India	
Citizenship: India	٠,
Statement by	Witness .
LANUZ NAIR HYDER (Address of W	whose full Post Office address is 24 g40 Vitness)
hereby declare that I was personally present and a known to me to be a person named in the Assignment	did see the slowe named person, personally nt, duly sign and execute same.
(Signature of Witness)	Date: 25 10 2012

178833/810036162_6341-1360X

Page 4 of 5 property

PATENT REEL: 029206 FRAME: 0448

Page 1

RAI, Neeraj Kumar 102 Silver Spring (Block D), Plot No. Part 2 o Navratan Complex, Udaipur Rajasthan, 313001, India Citizenship: India	Date: 25 10 2012
STATEMEN	F BY WITNESS
1, Rahul Naîr	, whose full Post Office address is
	of Witness)
	and did see the above named person, personally nment, duly sign and execute same.

RECORDED: 10/29/2012